PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6924808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN HARRISON	03/12/2014
JOHN BURBA III	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMBOL INC.			
Street Address:	6920 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 216			
City:	PLEASANTON			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94566			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17061106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024819930

Email: cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106163-1212055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BLACKBURN
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Blackburn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=14190032 Harrison Burba to Simbol Inc#page1.tif source=14190032 Harrison Burba to Simbol Inc#page2.tif source=14190032 Harrison Burba to Simbol Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506877987 REEL: 057531 FRAME: 0715

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 076165.000107

WHEREAS, we, **Stephen Harrison**, a citizen of Canada, residing at 134 Panorama Drive, Benicia, CA 94510 and **John Burba**, **III**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9359 Hidden Pines Court, Parker, Colorado 8034, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

TREATED GEOTHERMAL BRINE COMPOSITIONS WITH REDUCED CONCENTRATIONS OF SILICA, IRON AND LITHIUM

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on February 25, 2014, having serial number 14/190,032, and further being identified as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/873,212, filed on September 3, 2013; claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/062,781, filed on October 24, 2013, which is a Continuation Application of U.S. Patent No. 8,597,521 issued on December 3, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/220,000, filed on June 24, 2009; also claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/823,000, filed on June 24, 2010, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/239,275, filed on September 2, 2009; claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/766,589, filed on April 23, 2010, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/172,540, filed on April 24, 2009; claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/945,519, filed on November 12, 2010, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/261,114, filed on November 13, 2009; claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent No. 8,637,428, issued on January 28, 2014, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/287,983, filed on December 18, 2009; claims priority to and is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/283,311, filed on October 27, 2011 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/408,452, filed on October 29, 2010, all of which are incorporated herein by reference in their entireties, all of which are incorporated herein by reference in their entireties, and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. 076165.000107.

WHEREAS, **SIMBOL INC.**, a corporation of the State of **DELAWARE**, having a principal place of business at 6920 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 216, Pleasanton, CA 94566, is

PATENT REEL: 052560 FRAME: 0336 desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 2 day of 2014.

Stephen Harrison

	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	254	day	O
March	, 2014.			/	7 /	R. 1					
					Irg R	本句. 化	4	gington.			

John Burba, III

3

#4502136.1

PATENT REEL: 052560 FRAME: 0338